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36/1/4/1/201700070
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 634

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 17 FEBRUARY 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 10- 2017)

634. 	Adv G Breytenbach (DA) to ask the Minister of Police: 

(1) Whether the SA Police Service (SAPS) is investigating a case of rape lodged against a certain person (name and details furnished); if so, 

(2) did the SAPS approach the specified person to collect deoxyribonucleic acid samples at the specified person’s office (details furnished); if not why not; if so, what (a) are the relevant details, (b) is the case number and (c) is the current status of the specified investigation?
NW692E
REPLY:

(1) No, a case docket of rape, where the mentioned individual is allegedly implicated as a suspect, is not being investigated by any member of the South African Police Service. 
(2) (a)(b)(c)	Not applicable.
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